
Seating
Solutions
Quality, Comfort, Style

Creating Your Comfort Zone



Quality, Comfort, Style

Dear Safco Customer:             

What do people want most in their working environment?  

At Safco, we believe that comfort is the main ingredient to providing a satisfying and productive work
experience.  Comfort can mean different things to different people.  It can mean the individualized
comfort that comes from a well-designed, finely crafted chair.  It can be the satisfaction you feel from
having the perfect storage unit to help you stay organized.  Or it can simply be the sense of well being
you get from using the correct ergonomic wrist support system designed to keep you comfortable and
safe all day…every day.  

Safco was founded over 35 years ago with a small offering of corrugated storage products designed
for use in offices.  Every year since then, we have added high quality, innovative products to our line
and backed them with the best service in the industry.  Today, we are proud to offer over 2000 premier
products that have been designed to meet specific needs in all areas of the workplace.

Researchers report that a worker who sits for most the day will spend over 1500 hours a year in their
chair.  If that chair is uncomfortable, poorly designed or simply wrong for the task, the resulting lack of
body support can lead to fatigue, headaches and neck, shoulder and back pain.  Safco has the
remedy with a complete line of executive, multi-function, task, stack, industrial and drafting chairs in a
broad range of styles, fabrics and prices.  Seating is one of the most important purchases a company
makes.  Make the right choice with Safco’s combination of quality, comfort and style. 

Seating Solutions is one of five Safco catalogs being offered this year.  We invite you to request a copy
of our Workplace Organization, Personal Comfort, Art & Engineering and Facility Essentials catalogs.
As you browse through these books, I’m sure you’ll see how we’ve dedicated ourselves to “Creating
Your Comfort Zone” throughout the workplace.

Sincerely,

Dan Zdon
General Manager



Page 4-6 Executive Seating

Page 7-9 Multi-Function Seating

Page 10-13 Task Seating

Page 14-17 Stack Chairs/Beamers

Page 18-23 Industrial Seating

3

Table of Contents



Executive Seating

B. 3470 Series™ Executive SEating
The ultimate in comfort for your office. This seating group is fully upholstered in lux-
urious black leather and has generously cushioned seat and back. The High Back
Executive chair is available in two versions so you can be assured of getting the
perfect fit. It has a swivel/tilt mechanism that provides 360° movement and com-
plete tilt tension control. Tension knob and tilt tension lock allow user to adjust
resistance for rocking motion. Pneumatic seat height control and 26" 5-star nylon
base with casters. The Guest Chair with sled base will welcome your visitors with
comfort and style. Powder coat finish frames. Chairs meet or exceed ANSI/BIFMA
Standards. Some assembly required.

High-Back Chair - for people over 5'8" tall. Overall height range of 44" to 48"

Petite High-Back Chair - for people less than 5'8" tall. Overall height range of
41" to 45".

Mid-Back Chair - Overall height range of 37" to 41".

Guest Chair - Overall dimensions are 241⁄2" x 26" x 38".

Seat Back 
Description Model Seat  Adj. W x D W x D
High Back 3470BL 17 to 21" 21 x 191⁄2" 21 x 30"
Petite High-Back 3471BL 16 to 20" 20 x 18" 20 x 28"
Mid-Back 3472BL 17 to 20" 21 x 191⁄2" 21 x 221⁄2"
Guest Chair 3473BL N/A 21 x 191⁄2" 21 x 221⁄2"

B

A. Vigo™ Leather Chair
Comfort and style in a very contemporary look. Fully upholstered in Black
Italian leather. Back is accented with perforated leather. Generously cushioned
and completely adjustable lumbar support may be precisely placed. Pneumatic
seat height control (adjusts height from 17" to 22"), and full 360° swivel/knee
tilt mechanism, add to the optimal comfort of this chair. Tension knob and
knee/tilt tension lock to adjust resistance for rocking forward and back. 5-
star polished aluminum base is 26" dia. and comes with 2" nylon casters.
Features armrests with polyurethane pads and chrome stems for additional
style and comfort. Chrome pneumatic lift. Meets or exceeds ANSI/BIFMA
standards. Some assembly required.

Seat Back
Model Dimensions W x D W x H
3465BL 26" Dia. x 411⁄2 to 461⁄2"H 20 x 191⁄2" 19 x 23"

4

A

1 5 8 11 12

1 5 6 11 12

* Adjustment Features - Refer to chart on page 24

*

*



5

Executive Seating

C. Tesi™ High Back Executive Seating
Executive seating that makes a fashion statement. Flexible, perforated nylon back
with a generously cushioned seat for optimal comfort. Pneumatic seat height with
full 360° swivel and tilt tension lock offer complete control for maximum person-
alization of seating position. Textured loop polyurethane arms and 5-star 26" base.
The matching Guest Chair with cantilever base will provide your visitors with equal
seating comfort. Assembly required.

High Back Chair - Overall height adjustment of 42" to 46"

Guest Chair - Overall dimensions of 191⁄2" x 211⁄2" x 35"

Seat Back 
Description Model Seat Adj. W x D W x D
High Back Chair 6600 181⁄2 to 221⁄2" 191⁄4 x 181⁄2" 161⁄2 x 231⁄2"
Guest Chair 6601 -- 191⁄4 x 181⁄2" 161⁄2 x 161⁄2"

C

D. X-1™ Push Button Seating
Effortless, multi-function, push-button control panel to adjust seat height, seat
depth, back height, and back tilt. Generously cushioned seat and back with
durable, soft microfiber upholstery. The multiple adjustments on the seat, back and
arms, allow this chair to conform to a variety of body types. High Back Chair fea-
tures push-button pneumatic seat height control. Push-button seat depth adjusts
up to 21⁄2". Five position adjustment of back height. Push-button synchro-tilt func-
tion to recline back in a 2-1 ratio to the seat, back can tilt freely or be locked in one
of four positions. Arms adjust to seven height positions; arm pads ratchet to three
positions in or out. Textured metallic five-star 26" base. Matching Guest Chair fea-
tures a generously sized seat and back on a Black powder coat cantilevered base.
Available in Black or Gray  upholstery. Some assembly required.

High Back Chair - Overall height adjustment of 391⁄2" to 431⁄2”

Guest Chair - Overall dimensions of 201⁄2"W x 22"D x 351⁄2"H

Seat Back
Description Black Gray Seat  Adj. W x D W x D
High Back 6610BL 6610GR 19 to 22" 191⁄4 x 181⁄2" 20 x 231⁄2"
Guest Chair 6611BL 6611GR -- 191⁄4 x 181⁄2" 20 x 231⁄2"

D

* Adjustment Features - Refer to chart on page 24

1 2 4 11 17*

1 5 8 11 12*



6

Executive Seating

A

B

D

C

Wood Guest Chairs 
Seating designed to make your guests feel like royalty. It's easy to make a distinc-
tive first impression with any style from our Classic Wood Guest Collection. Finely
crafted from solid beech wood with a meticulous eye to detail, these chairs provide
the highest standards of design, quality and comfort.

Create your own environment from contemporary, traditional, transitional and clas-
sic designs in your choice of finish and fabric. Sculptured and tapered legs; curved
and arched armrests; open and upholstered backs define the elegance of this
group. These are the features that provide distinctive solutions for conference
rooms, private offices and reception areas.

A. WorkSpace® George Guest Chair 
In the best transitional style, the line of the back cross rail, tapered legs and the
graceful upward and outward curve of its arms characterize this chair. Fully uphol-
stered back and seat. Select from our Fabric Grades I, II, III, IV or V or send us the
fabric of your choice. George is available with a Mahogany, Medium Oak or Cherry
finish. Shipped fully assembled.

Model W x D x H
◆ 958 23 x 24 x 323⁄4"H

B. WorkSpace® Charles Guest Chair
Tapered legs, curved armrests and the three cut-out squares that crown the top of
this slat back chair all combine to form a unique seating statement. Fully uphol-
stered seat in your choice of Fabric Grade I, II, III, IV or V or choose your fabric local-
ly and ship it to us. Charles is available in Mahogany, Medium Oak, Walnut and
Cherry finishes. Shipped fully assembled.

Model W x D x H
◆ 949 221⁄2 x 23 x 32"

C. WorkSpace® Arthur Guest Chair 
The straight line upholstered backrest, softly sculptured arms and detailed beaded
legs all contribute to the design of this elegantly traditional chair. Fully upholstered
seat and back in your choice of Fabric Grade I, II, III, IV or V or the fabric of your
choice. Arthur is available with a Mahogany, Medium Oak or Cherry finish. Shipped
fully assembled.

Model W x D x H
◆ 625 23 x 23 x 351⁄2"

D. WorkSpace® Henry I and Henry II Guest Chairs 
Compound bent ellipse contoured wood forms the graceful curved line that makes
up the back and armrests of these classically styled chairs. Fully upholstered seats
with your choice of fully upholstered or slat back styles. Henry I and Henry II come
in Fabric Grade I, II, III, IV or V or fabric you send to us. Choose from Mahogany,
Medium Oak, Walnut or Cherry finishes. Shipped fully assembled.

Description Model W x D x H
◆ Henry II with Upholstered Back 175 22 x 22 x 331⁄2"
◆ Henry I with Slat Back 170 22 x 22 x 331⁄2"

WorkSpace

Henry I

Henry II

George

Charles

Arthur

◆ Serviced out of Atlanta. Please call your sales representative for
ordering information



7

Multi-Function Seating

B. WorkSpace® Carroll Series
Superior ergonomic performance is established by the thick 2-ply HR foam back
and 3-ply HR foam seat cushions plus full complement of adjustment features to
meet personal support and comfort standards. The adjustable height, fully uphol-
stered back on mid- and high back models features a built-in lumbar support. The
Northfield® 3001 mechanism provides tension control, independent seat angle with
infinite locking control, independent back angle control, forward tilt pivot and
pneumatic seat height adjustments. Full size upholstered seat features a waterfall
edge. 26" molded nylon 5-star base with 2" dual-wheel carpet casters. Available in
Heavy Duty style featuring extra heavy-duty reinforced mechanism, aluminum cast
base, pneumatic long lift cylinder and casters that support 100 lbs. each. Both
Standard and Heavy Duty styles are also available with True Comfort Gel seat. Your
choice of upholstery in Fabric Grades I, II, III, IV, V and COM. Some assembly
required.

Optional Accessories: Fixed or Adjustable Arms with width adjust arm bracket, Hard
Floor Casters, Floor Glides, Seat Slide plus True Comfort Gel arm options

A. WorkSpace® Sitting Series
Scale and proportion with an emphasis on comfort define this managerial and task
series. The back cushion is shaped and curved with 3" thick foam to provide inher-
ent lumbar support. A protective plastic shell is wrapped around the chair back.
Seats are formed from 4” thick foam with a waterfall front with seat slide. Features
include a ratchet action height adjustable back and tilt/swivel with multi-lock ten-
sion control. Polished aluminum 26" 5-star base with 2" dual wheel carpet cast-
ers. Guest chair has a chrome plated steel sled base. This series is also available
with True Comfort Gel seat. Choose upholstery from Fabric Grades I, II, III, IV, V and
COM. Some assembly is required.

Optional Accessories: Fixed Arm sets with fabric and gel, Hard Floor Casters and
Floor Glides.

Standard True Comfort Seat Seat Back
Description Model Model Height W x D W x D

◆ High Back 4370 4371 18 - 22” 20 x 19" 18 x 23"
◆ Mid-Back 4170 4171 18 - 22” 20 x 19" 18 x 21"
◆ Guest 4160 4161 19" 20 x 19" 18 x 21"

Accessories Standard True Comfort 
◆ Fixed Arms with Fabric A41000 A41001
◆ Fixed Gel Arms with Fabric A42000 A42001
◆ Hard Floor Casters CASTERS-HARD
◆ Floor Glides PODS

Standard True Comfort Seat Seat Back
Description Model Model Height W x D W x D

Standard Style
◆ High Back 36370 36371 161⁄2 to 211⁄2" 20 x 20" 18 x 231⁄2"
◆ Mid-Back 36170 36171 161⁄2 to 211⁄2" 20 x 20" 17 x 20"
◆ Stool 36190 36191 22 to 32" 20 x 20" 17 x 20"

◆ Fixed Arms w/fabric A41001
◆ Fixed Arms A37000
◆ Adjustable Arms A3600
◆ Sliding Mechanism SS3000
◆ Adjustable Width Arm Bar AB3000
◆ Casters                    CASTERS-HARD
◆ Floor Glides PODS

True Comfort Only
◆ Fixed Gel Arms w/fabric A42001
◆ Adjustable Gel Arms A360l
Heavy Duty 
◆ Adjustable Arms for Chairs A35000
◆ Adjustable Arms for Stool A35001

Accessories Model Accessories Model

A

B

WorkSpace

Heavy Duty Style
◆ High Back 35370 35371 161⁄2 to 211⁄2" 20 x 20" 18 x 231⁄2"
◆ Mid-Back 35170 35171 161⁄2 to 211⁄2" 20 x 20" 17 x 20"
◆ Stool 35190 35191 22 to 32" 20 x 20" 17 x 20"

1 2 3 5 13*

1 2 3 5 13 16*

◆ Serviced out of Atlanta. Please call your sales representative for
ordering information

* Adjustment Features - Refer to chart on page 24



8

Multi-Function Seating
A. WorkSpace® Exemplar Series
Style and comfort are the hallmarks of this synchro-task series. Choose from artic-
ulating seat and back and swivel models in high back and mid-back task/manage-
ment, mid-back stool and guest chair styles. Seat and back are shaped with 2" thick
molded foam that offers the ultimate in comfort. Fully articulating seat and back
with single level operation, 3" height adjustment cylinder with telescoping cover
and 2" dual-wheel soft floor casters. 5-star polyurethane covered steel base. Guest
chair features an attractive cantilevered base that will complement any office.
Chairs measure 271⁄2"w x 271⁄2"D with varying height ranges. This series is also
available with True Comfort Gel seat. Choose upholstery from Fabric Grades I, II, III,
IV, V and COM. Some assembly is required.

Optional Accessories: Fixed and Adjustable Arm Kits with and without True Comfort
Gel, Polished 5-Star Cast Aluminum Base, 20" Adjustable Heavy Load Foot Ring,Tall
and Medium Heavy Duty Cylinders, Hard Floor Casters and Floor Glides.

A

Standard True Comfort Seat Seat Back
Description Model Model Height W x D W x D
Articulating Seat and Back Style
◆ High Back 37370 37371 19 to 24" 21 x 19" 19 x 21"
◆ Mid-Back 37170 37171 19 to 24" 21 x 19" 19 x 16"
◆ Stool 37190 37191 22 to 32" 21 x 19" 19 x 24"
Swivel Style
◆ High Back 37300 37301 19 to 24" 21 x 19" 19 x 21"
◆ Mid-Back 37100 37101 19 to 24" 21 x 19" 19 x 16"
◆ Guest Chair 37160 37161 19 to 24" 21 x 19" 19 x 16"

Accessories Standard True Comfort
◆ Fixed Arms A37000 --
◆ Fixed Gel Arms -- A42001
◆ Adjustable Arms A20030 A3600
◆ Adjustable Gel Arms A20031 A3601

Heavy Duty Accessories Model Accessories Model
◆ Cast Aluminum Base B ALUM ◆ 20"Adj. Foot Ring FR20
◆ Heavy Load Tall Cylinder N500T ◆ Hard Floor Casters CASTERS-HARD
◆ Heavy Load Medium Cylinder N250T ◆ Floor Glides PODS

WorkSpace

Seat Back 
Description Model W x D x H W x D
◆ High Back 99350 21 x 21 x 171⁄2 to 22" 18 x 211⁄2"
◆ Mid-Back 99150 21 x 21 x 171⁄2 to 22" 18 x 211⁄2"

Accessories Model
Stool Kit with 20" Adjustable Polished Aluminum Foot Ring FR20TPA
◆ Stool Kit with 18" Adjustable Foot Ring ES9000TPA
◆ Fixed Arms A9249
◆ Adjustable Arms A6009
◆ Hard Floor Casters CASTERS-HARD
◆ Floor Glides PODS

B. WorkSpace® Admin Series
Multi-function task or management series available in high or medium back mod-
els. Features extra wide seat and back, pneumatic height adjustment and fully artic-
ulating seat and back with infinite locking positions. The back has full lumbar sup-
port and height adjustment. Water-fall seat is constructed with 1⁄2" laminate ply-
wood, 3" thick shaped foam cushion and polyurethane seat pan. Height adjustable
back is constructed of shaped 1⁄2" laminate plywood, 2" thick shaped foam cush-
ion and polyurethane back cover. Articulating seat and back are controlled with a
multi-lever mechanism. Features 3" pneumatic height adjustment with telescoping
dust cover and 2" dual-wheel polypropylene casters. 25" 5-star steel base with
polypropylene cover. Choose upholstery from Fabric Grades I, II, III, IV, V and COM.
Some assembly is required

Optional Accessories: Loop or Adjustable T-Pad Arm Rests, Mid-range Pneumatic
Cylinder, Fixed or Adjustable Footrings, Hard Floor Casters and Floor Glides.

B

1 2 5 13 16*

1 2 5 13 15*

◆ Serviced out of Atlanta. Please call your sales representative for
ordering information

* Adjustment Features - Refer to chart on page 24



9

Multi-Function Seating

A

C

A. 3460 Series™ Push Button Seating
Smooth contoured surfaces provide maximum comfort. Back is contoured with
built-in lumbar wedge, while the waterfall seat edge helps relieve pressure points
on legs. Push-button control for seat height and back tilt. Seat height adjusts 17 to
21". Push button back tilt mechanism can remain open or lock into position. 5-star
24" diameter nylon base with 2" casters. Optional armrest provides 3" height
adjustment at seven positions. Arms ratchet in or out at three positions. Some
assembly required. Meets or exceeds ANSI/BIFMA Standards.

Overall Seat Back 
Description Model Color Height W x D W x D
High Back 3460BL Black 39 to 43" 191⁄2 x 181⁄2" 191⁄2 x 241⁄2

3460BU Blue
3460BG Burgundy
3460CH Charcoal

Mid-Back 3461BL Black 35 to 39" 191⁄2 x 18" 191⁄2 x 18"
3461BU Blue
3461BG Burgundy
3461CH Charcoal

T-Pad 3462 Overall: 4"W x 11"D x 11 to 14"H
Armrest

Overall Seat Back 
Description Model Color Dia. x H W x D W x D
High Back 3450CB Cobblestone Black 26 x 35 to 40" 20 x 18" 20 x 19"

3450CL Cobblestone Blue
3450CP Cobblestone Plum
3450CH Solid Charcoal

Mid-Back 3451CB Cobblestone Black 26 x 31 to 36" 20 x 18" 20 x 14"
3451CL Cobblestone Blue
3451CP Cobblestone Plum
3451CH Solid Charcoal

C. Cava Collection™ Task Seating 
Classic styling and comfort at an affordable price. With the choice of two  task chair
styles and two guest chair styles. Upholstery available in Cobblestone Black,
Cobblestone Blue or Cobblestone Plum and solid Charcoal. Black powder coat fin-
ish frame. Some assembly required. Meets or exceeds ANSI/BIFMA standards.

Task Seating features pneumatic seat height adjustment from 16" to 21", swiv-
el/tilt mechanism that provides 360º movement and a tension knob and tilt lock
that allow user to adjust resistance when rocking forward or back. 5-star nylon
base is 26" dia. and nylon carpet casters.

B. Guest Seating for 3460 Series™ Push Button Seating and
Cava Collection™ Task Seating Series
Classically styled guest seating with cushioned seats and back provide optimal com-
fort for visitors. Your choice of sled base and straight leg styles. Large 20"W x 18"D
seat with a 20"W x 24"D back. Chairs measure 221⁄2"W x 24"D x 321⁄2"H overall
Available in Black, Blue, Burgundy and Charcoal solid fabric or Cobblestone Black,
Cobblestone Blue and Cobblestone Plum. Assembly required.

Solid Cobblestone 
Description Model Color Model Color
Sled Base 3452BL Black 3452CB Cobblestone Black

3452BU Blue 3452CL Cobblestone Blue
3452BG Burgundy 3452CP Cobblestone Plum
3452CH Charcoal

Straight Leg 3453BL Black 3453CB Cobblestone Black
3453BU Blue 3453CL Cobblestone Blue
3453BG Burgundy 3453CP Cobblestone Plum
3453CH Charcoal

Shown with optional
T-pad arm rests.

Black (BL) Blue (BU)

Charcoal
(CH)

3460 Series 
Available Fabrics

Burgundy
(BG)

Cava Collection
Available Fabrics

Cobblestone
Black (CB)

Cobblestone
Blue (CL)

Cobblestone
Plum (CP)

Solid
Charcoal (CH)

Guest Chairs are avail-
able in all fabrics.

1 5 6 11 12*

* Adjustment Features - Refer to chart on page 24

1 5 6 11 12*

B



10

Task Seating

B. WorkSpace® Super Steno Seating
A classic steno chair design to handle diverse application requirements at an afford-
able price. Seat and back are constructed of thick sculptured cut foam on 
1⁄4" plywood. Available in manual back height adjustment or tension controlled
back mechanism. Pneumatic cylinder with telescoping dust cover. Polyurethane cov-
ered 25" 5-star base with 2" dual wheel carpet casters. Overall dimensions are
34"W x 34"D x 35" to 351⁄2"H. Available in Black, Burgundy, Grey and Navy. Some
assembly required.

Options include Fixed Arms, Adjustable T-Pad Arms, Hard Floor Casters and Floor
Glides.

Seat Seat Back 
Description Model Height W x D W x D
◆ Height Adjustable 87100 16 to 211⁄2” 18 x 171⁄2” 181⁄2 x 16"
◆ Articulating Back 87140 16 to 211⁄2” 18 x 171⁄2” 181⁄2 x 16"
◆ Stool 87100S9000 22 to 31" 18 x 171⁄2” 181⁄2 x 16"

Accessories Model
◆ Fixed Loop Arms A2308
◆ Adjustable Arms A6008
◆ Hard Floor Casters CASTERS-HARD
◆ Floor Glides PODS

B

WorkSpace

◆ Serviced out of Atlanta. Please call your sales representative for
ordering information

A. WorkSpace® Choices Series
Ergonomic task management series with manual height back adjustment. Choose
between manual control articulating back with tension control or lever control
articulating seat and back in both High and Low back models. Molded polypropy-
lene seat and back pans. Waterfall seat with 3" pneumatic seat height adjustment.
25" 5-star steel base with polyurethane cover and telescoping cylinder cover. Dual-
wheel casters. Immediately available in Black, Brown, Burgundy, Grey and Steel
acrylic finish with Black vinyl or you can select upholstery from Fabric Grades I, II,
III, IV, V and COM. Some assembly is required.

Optional Loop or T-Pad Arm Rests, Drafting Stool Kits, Hard Floor Casters or Floor
Glides available.

Seat Seat Back
Description Model Height W x D W x D
Lever Control Articulating Seat and Back
◆ High Back 9450 171⁄2 to 22” 18 x 18" 17 x 21"
◆ Mid-Back 9250 171⁄2 to 22” 18 x 18" 151⁄2 x 12"
Manual Control Articulating Back
◆ High Back 9440 171⁄2 to 22” 18 x 18" 17 x 21"
◆ Mid-Back 9240 171⁄2 to 22” 18 x 18" 151⁄2 x 12"

Accessories Model
◆ Loop Arm A9249
◆ T-Pad Adjustable Arm A6009
◆ Stool Kit with 18" Fixed Foot Ring S5000
◆ Stool Kit with 18" Adjustable Foot Ring ES9000TPA
◆ Hard Floor Casters CASTERS-HARD
◆ Floor Glides PODS

A

1 2 5 13 16*

1 2 3 5*

* Adjustment Features - Refer to chart on page 24



11

Task Seating
WorkSpace

A

B

C

A. WorkSpace® Big Seat Series
The oversized seat ensures that this series lives up to its name by providing gener-
ous comfort. Available in High-Back and Mid-Back styles plus two optional Stool
Kits. Seat and back are constructed of cut foam over a polypropylene seat and back
shell. Standard features include 3" pneumatic height adjustment and manually
adjustable back height and depth. Stable 25" 5-star polypropylene covered steel
base with 2" dual wheel carpet casters. High Back chairs measure 24"W x 24"D
W x 36" to 44"H; Mid-Back is 24"W x 24"D x 291⁄2" to 371⁄2"H. Available in Black,
Burgundy, Grey and Navy. Some assembly required.

Options include Stool Kits with Fixed and Adjustable Foot Rings, two styles of Fixed
Arms, Adjustable T-Pad Arms, Hard Floor Casters and Floor Glides.

Description Model Seat Height Seat W x D Back W x D
◆ High Back 97500 171⁄2 - 211⁄2” 20 x 181⁄2" 17 x 181⁄2"
◆ Mid Back 97400 171⁄2 - 211⁄2” 20 x 181⁄2" 161⁄2 x 12"

Accessories Model Accessories Model
◆ Fixed Loop Arm A2302 ◆ Stool Kit w/18" Fixed Foot Ring S5000
◆ Fixed “L” Arm A5000 ◆ Stool Kit w/18" Adj. Foot Ring ES9000TPA
◆ Adj. T-Pad Arm A6002 ◆ Floor Glides PODS
◆ Hard Floor Casters CASTERS-HARD

B. WorkSpace® Fiore Task Chair
When style and value are important, this all-purpose seating handles a wide vari-
ety of tasks. Offered in a Mid-Back version, the optional Stool Kits allow easy con-
version for higher height applications. Spacious waterfall edge seat and comfort
designed back are cut foam over plywood frame with molded polypropylene shells.
Manual back adjustment and 3" pneumatic cylinder with telescoping dust cover.
25" polyurethane covered steel base with 2" dual wheel carpet casters. Chair
measures 24"dia. x 331⁄2 to 371⁄2"H overall. Available in Black, Burgundy, Grey and
Navy. Some assembly required.

Options include Stool Kits with Fixed and Adjustable Foot Rings, two styles of Fixed
Arms, Adjustable T-Pad Arms, Hard Floor Casters and Floor Glides.

Description Model Seat Height Seat W x D Back W x D
◆ Mid-Back 5200 18 - 22" 19x 171⁄2" 17  x 151⁄2"

Accessories Model Accessories Model
◆ Fixed Loop Arm A2302 ◆ Stool Kit w/18" Fixed Foot Ring S5000
◆ Fixed “L” Arm A5000 ◆ Stool Kit w/18" Adj. Foot Ring ES9000TPA
◆ Adj. T-Pad Arm A6002 ◆ Floor Glides PODS
◆ Hard Floor Casters CASTERS-HARD

C. WorkSpace® Multi-Use Series
This multi-task series wins every time when value-to-price considerations are criti-
cal. This series comes in High Back and Mid-Back styles with two optional Stool Kits
to meet a wide variety of tasks. Large thickly padded back and seat are molded
from cut foam with molded polypropylene back and seat shells. Chairs features a
push button 3" rise pneumatic cylinder with telescoping dust cover. Durable 25" 5-
star polyurethane covered steel base. Chairs measure 25"W x 25"D. The height
range on the High back is 361⁄2 to 401⁄2"H; Mid-Back is 3l" to 35". This series is
available in Black, Brown, Burgundy, Grey, Light Grey, Navy and Steel acrylic fabric.
It is also available in Black vinyl. Some assembly required.

Options include Stool Kits with Fixed and Adjustable Foot Rings, two styles of Fixed
Arms, Adjustable T-Pad Arms, Hard Floor Casters and Floor Glides

Description Model Seat Height Seat W x D Back W x D
◆ High Back 5500 18 to 22” 18 x 16" 17 x 181⁄2"
◆ Mid-Back 5300 18 to 22” 18 x 16" 16  x 13"

Accessories Model Accessories Model
◆ Fixed Loop Arm A2302 ◆ Stool Kit w/18" Fixed Foot Ring S5000
◆ Fixed “L” Arm A5000 ◆ Stool Kit w/18" Adj. Foot Ring ES9000TPA
◆ Adj. T-Pad Arm A6002 ◆ Floor Glides PODS
◆ Hard Floor Casters CASTERS-HARD

1 2 5*

1 2 5 13*

1 2 5*◆ Serviced out of Atlanta. Please call your sales representative for
ordering information

* Adjustment Features - Refer to chart on page 24



12

Task Seating
WorkSpace

A

B

C

B. WorkSpace® Prep Seating
Value priced, light duty task seating designed for the student, home and light
office use. Prep seating can be easily converted for drafting table or counter height
applications with the optional Stool Kit. Features include waterfall seat edge,
pneumatic height adjustment, manual depth adjustment and built-in lumbar sup-
port. A 24" 5-star polypropylene covered base and 2" dual wheel carpet casters
round out this chair. Overall dimensions are 24" dia. x 271⁄2 to 32" H. Available
in Black, Brown, Burgundy, Grey and Navy. Some assembly required.

Options include a Stool Kit with Fixed 18" Foot Ring and Fixed Loop Arm Kit.

Seat Seat Back 
Description Model Height W x D W x D
◆ High Back 2700 17 to 211⁄2” 17 x 151⁄2“ 16 x 101⁄2“

Accessories Model
◆ Fixed Loop Arm A2302
◆ Stool Kit with 18" S5000
◆ Fixed Foot Ring

C. WorkSpace® Knee-Sit 
Reduce stress on the lower back by shifting the weight to the knees and pelvis.
Provides comfort with thick cushions and an adjustable angle between the knee
pad and seat. Upholstered foam seat cushion and knee pad with manual height
and angle adjustment. Dual wheel carpet casters. Some assembly required.
Available in Black, Burgundy, Grey and Navy acrylic fabric only.

Description Model Seat W x D x H
◆ Medium Oak Frame 500MO 15" Dia. 26 x 191⁄2 x 18
◆ Black Frame 500BK 15" Dia. 26 x 191⁄2 x 18

A.  WorkSpace® Comfort-Tek Series
Euro-styled task seating series for contemporary office settings. Monolithic mold-
ed seat and back with cut foam and polypropylene back and seat shells. This series
offers single button seat height adjustment and your choice of manual back height
or articulating back and height adjustment. Durable 25" polyurethane covered
steel base and 2" dual carpet casters. Overall measurements are 24"W x 24"D and
32 1/2 to 39"H. Seat height adjusts from 19" - 231⁄2". Available in Black, Brown,
Burgundy, Grey and Steel acrylic fabric. Some assembly is required.

Options include Stool Kits with Fixed and Adjustable Foot Rings, two styles of Fixed
Arms, Adjustable T-Pad Arms, Hard Floor Casters and Floor Glides.

Seat Back
Description Model W x D W x D
◆ Manual Back Adjustment 5100 171⁄2 x 171⁄2" 151⁄2 x 151⁄2"
◆ Articulating Back Adjustment 5140 171⁄2 x 171⁄2" 151⁄2 x 151⁄2"

Accessories Model
◆ Fixed Loop Arm A2302
◆ Adj. T-Pad Arm A6002
◆ Stool Kit w/18"Fixed Foot Ring S5000
◆ Fixed “L” Arm A5000
◆ Stool Kit w/18"Adj. Foot Ring ES9000TPA
◆ Hard Floor Casters CASTERS-HARD
◆ Floor Glides PODS

◆ Serviced out of Atlanta. Please call your sales representative for
ordering information

* Adjustment Features - Refer to chart on page 24

1 2 5 13*

1 2 5*



13

Drafting Chairs

A

C

D

E

B

3440GR shown
with Optional
Loop Arm Kit

3420DG shown
with Optional
T-Pad Arm Kit

1 4 52

3400BL

3390GR

A. WorkSpace® Architect Series
Economical pneumatic lift stool is perfect for the home office or student but is stur-
dy enough for daily use by the professional. Molded polypropylene back and seat
shell.Waterfall seat with pneumatic height adjustment. Manual backrest height and
seat depth adjustment. Available with loop foot rest or adjustable foot ring. 9"rise
cylinder with telescoping dust cover. Steel base with polyurethane cover and 2"
dual wheel carpet casters. Some assembly required. Optional hard floor casters,
glides or vinyl upholstery. Overall dimensions: 24" Dia. x 36" to 46"H. Some assem-
bly required.

Seat Back 
Description Model Seat Height W x D W x D
◆ Stool/Loop 9300S1000 22 to 32" 171⁄2 x 151⁄2" 141⁄2 x 14"
◆ Stool/Ring 9300S9000 22 to 32" 171⁄2 x 151⁄2" 141⁄2 x 14"
◆ Hard Floor CASTERS-HARD
◆ Glides PODS

D. Precision Drafting Chairs 
These chairs feature one-touch, pneumatic seat height control from 23" to 33",
manual back height and depth adjustment. 4" deep seat cushion. Two styles of
chrome plated footrests to choose from, teardrop (Model 3400) and adjustable
footring (Model 3401). Five-star base with dual hooded casters. Some assembly
required.

B. Highland Drafting Chairs
High quality chair features plastic shell casing on seat and backrest. Includes pneu-
matic seat height adjustment, articulating seat and back, and back height adjust-
ment. Extra thick 4" seat cushion for comfort. Five-star base with dual hooded cast-
ers. Adjustable chrome plated footring. Choose Drafting (23 to 33")or Mid-Range
(19 to 27") height to meet your job requirements. Some assembly required. Meets
or exceeds ANSI/BIFMA standards. Optional Arm Kits sold below.

C. Trenton Drafting Chairs 
Attractive chair combines comfort, styling and economy. Features include contoured
waterfall seat, spring action adjustable back, pneumatic lift adjustment, adjustable
chrome plated footring and five-star base with dual hooded casters. Choose
Drafting (23 to 33") or Mid-Range (19 to 27") height to meet your job require-
ments. Some assembly required. Optional Arm Kits sold below.

Seat Back
Black Grey Dark Grey W x D W x H

Drafting Height
Highland 3440BL 3440GR 3440DG 181⁄2 x 17" 151⁄4 x 16"
Trenton 3420BL 3420GR 3420DG 191⁄2 x 16" 16 x 14"
Precision 3400BL 3400GR 3400DG 173⁄4 x 16" 93⁄4 x 151⁄2"
Precision 3401BL 3401GR 3401DG 173⁄4 x 16" 93⁄4 x 151⁄2"
Economy 3390BL -- 3390DG 183⁄4 x 165⁄8" 91⁄2 x 16"
Mid Range
Highland 3441BL 3441GR 3441DG 181⁄2 x 17" 151⁄4 x 16"
Trenton 3421BL 3421GR 3421DG 191⁄2 x 16" 16 x 14"

Accessories Model
Loop Arm Kit 3497 for Highland and Trenton seating only
T-Pad Arm Kit 3499 for Highland and Trenton seating only
21⁄2" Steel Glides 5137
2" Nylon Glides 5138

E. Economy Drafting Chair
This chair features one-touch, pneumatic seat height control that adjusts from 23"
to 33". Manual back height and depth adjustment. 21⁄4" deep seat cushion.
Chrome-plated adjustable footring. Five-star nylon-reinforced base for strength and
durability. Some assembly required.

9300S9000

9300S1000

1 2 3 5*

1 2 5 14*

*

1 2 3 5*

1 2 3 5*

1 2 3 5 13*

◆ Serviced out of Atlanta. Please call your sales representative for
ordering information

* Adjustment Features - Refer to chart on page 24

3401DG



B. WorkSpace® Visit Series
A series designed to meet the wide range of requirements of training facilities,
classrooms, lunchrooms, waiting and receptions areas and large or small meeting
rooms. Choose from single chairs and beamers in 2-seat, 2-seat with table and 3-
seat models. Upholstered units come with thickly cushioned seats and backs in your
choice of Grey, Burgundy, Steel, Black or Navy. All styles are also available with nat-
ural wood seat and back or plastic seat and back in Yellow, Burgundy, Grey, Red,
Black, Green or Blue. Chrome or Black powder coat frame. Chairs measure 30"W x
30"D x 32"H. Packed 2 per carton. Single chairs are assembled. Beam units require
some assembly.

Optional Ganging, Book Baskets, and Tables. Upholstered chairs stack 7 high, plas-
tic up to 14 high on the optional Chair Cart.

Chrome Black Seat Seat Back
Description Frame Frame Height W x D W x H
Upholstered Seat and Back  
◆ Single Chair Visit VisitBK 18" 181⁄2 x 151⁄2" 19 x 13"
◆ 2 Seat Visit2 VisitBK2 18" 181⁄2 x 151⁄2" 19 x 13"
◆ 2 Seat/Table Visit8 VisitBK8 18" 181⁄2 x 151⁄2" 19 x 13"
◆ 3 Seat Visit3 VisitBK3 18" 181⁄2 x 151⁄2" 19 x 13"
Polypropylene Seat and Back 
◆ Single Chair VisitP VisitBKP 18" 181⁄2 x 151⁄2" 19 x 13"
◆ 2 Seat VisitP2 VisitBKP2 18" 181⁄2 x 151⁄2" 19 x 13"
◆ 2 Seat/Table VisitP8 VisitBKP8 18" 181⁄2 x 151⁄2" 19 x 13"
◆ 3 Seat VisitP3 VisitBKP3 18" 181⁄2 x 151⁄2" 19 x 13"
Wood Seat and Back
◆ Single Chair VisitW VisitBKW 18" 181⁄2 x 151⁄2" 19 x 13"
◆ 2 Seat VisitW2 VisitBKW2 18" 181⁄2 x 151⁄2" 19 x 13"
◆ 2 Seat/Table VisitW8 VisitBKW8 18" 181⁄2 x 151⁄2" 19 x 13"
◆ 3 Seat VisitW3 VisitKBW3 18" 181⁄2 x 151⁄2" 19 x 13”

Accessories Model Accessories Model
◆ Ganging Clamp - Chrome V-CLAMP ◆ Wire Basket VWIRE
◆ Ganging Clamp - Black V-CLAMPBK ◆ Magazine Table VTABLEC
◆ V-Gang Clamp VLINK ◆ Corner Table VTABLECRN
◆ Nylon Arm VARM ◆ Table Chrome VISITTABLE
◆ Wood Tablet Arm V/TABLET ◆ Table Black VISITBKTABLE 
◆ Plastic Tablet Arm VTABLETP ◆ Chair Dolly VDOLLY

14

Stack Chairs & Beamers
A. WorkSpace® Elipse
Clean lines and proportionate scale make Elipse seating a natural choice for envi-
ronments that require aesthetics, space efficiencies, comfort and durability.
Available in single seating or beam configurations in 2-seat, 2-seat plus table and
3-seat styles. Attractive elliptical design with deeply cushioned seat and back.
Sturdy steel frame construction with a Chrome or Black powder coat finish. Glides
protect floor surfaces. Individual chairs measure 25"W x 25"D x 321⁄2"H, and seat
is 17" from the floor. Choose your fabric selections from Grade I, II, III, IV-V and
COM. Single chairs are fully assembled; beam units required some assembly.

Optional accessories include Foam Padded Arms, Tablet Tables, Ganging Connectors
and a Chair Dolly that transports up to 10 chairs.

Chrome Black Seat Back
Description Frame Frame W x D W x H
◆ Single Chair 3330 3340 171⁄2 x 17" 181⁄2 x 111⁄2"
◆ 2 Seat 3332 3342 171⁄2 x 17" 181⁄2 x 111⁄2"
◆ 2 Seat/Table 3338 3348 171⁄2 x 17" 181⁄2 x 111⁄2"
◆ 3 Seat 3333 3343 171⁄2 x 17" 181⁄2 x 111⁄2"

Accessories Model Accessories Model
◆ Fixed Left Arm 3320L ◆ End Ganging Connector-Set of 4 3310
◆ Fixed Right Arm 3320R ◆ Ganging Connector-Set of 2 3311
◆ Tablet Arm Left 3321L ◆ Arm Ganging Connector-Set of 2 3310
◆ Tablet Arm Right 3321R ◆ Dolly 3322

A

B

2-Seat Beamer with Table

2-Seat Beamer with Fixed Right
and Left Arms

WorkSpace

◆ Serviced out of Atlanta. Please call your sales representative for
ordering information



39
15

Stack Chairs & Beamers

D. WorkSpace® Cribbage Series
Contemporary in design, this attractive stack chair series is very sturdy and com-
fortable yet lightweight and economically priced. Also available in 2-seat, 2-seat
plus table and 3-seat configurations for waiting rooms, reception areas and lobbies.
Constructed with a steel frame and tough polypropylene seat and back. Units are
also available with polypropylene back with upholstered seat or fully upholstered.
Chairs measure 251⁄2"W x 251⁄2"D x 32"H overall and seats are 18" from the floor
(beamed units, 171⁄2"). Chrome or Black powder coat frame. Seats, backs and
optional arms are available in Bordeaux, Grey, Black, Aqua and Blue. Stack chairs
are fully assembled and ship 2 per carton. Beamed units require some assembly.

Options include Fixed Arm Kit and Chair Trolley that holds up to 10 chairs.

Chrome Black Seat Back
Description Frame Frame W x D W x H
Polypropylene Seat and Back 
◆ Single Chair 5550 5560 17 x 17" 17 x 13"
◆ 2 Seat 5552 5562 17 x 17" 17 x 13"
◆ 2 Seat/Table 5558 5568 17 x 17" 17 x 13"
◆ 3 Seat 5553 5563 17 x 17" 17 x 13"
Polypropylene Back and Upholstered Seat
◆ Single Chair 5530 5540 17 x 17" 17 x 13"
◆ 2 Seat 5532 5542 17 x 17" 17 x 13"
◆ 2 Seat/Table 5538 5548 17 x 17" 17 x 13"
◆ 3 Seat 5533 5543 17 x 17" 17 x 13"
Upholstered Seat and Back
◆ Single Chair 5510 5520 17 x 17" 17 x 13"
◆ 2 Seat 5512 5522 17 x 17" 17 x 13"

Accessories Model
◆ Set of Fixed Arms A5550
◆ Trolley 5550T

C. WorkSpace® Opera Series
Designed to accommodate a variety of environments. These multi-purpose stack
chairs are perfect for reception areas, schools, cafeterias or auditoriums. Available
as single chairs, beam seating in 2-seat, 2-seat and table or 3-seat models or a 4-
seat cafeteria style table. Constructed of heavy-duty tubular steel with a Black pow-
der coat finish.Your choice of polyurethane seat and back or 11⁄2" thick upholstered
seat and back pads. Units include hard rubber floor glides. Chairs measure 26"W x
26"D x 30"H. Two Seater Table dimensions are 173⁄4" x 173⁄4". Stocked in
Burgundy, Teal and Black. Single chairs are packed two per carton and are fully
assembled; Beam units require some assembly.

Options include Padded Arms, Tablet Arms, Under-Seat Storage Basket and Chair
Dolly that holds up to 20 high.

Seat Seat Back
Description Teal Burgundy Black Height W x D W x H
Polyurethane Seat and Back
◆ Single Chair 7020-70 7020-72 7020-77 18” 18 x 171⁄2"18 x 13"
◆ 2 Seat 7220-70 7220-72 7220-77 18” 18 x 171⁄2"18 x 13"
◆ 2 Seat/Table 7820-70 7820-72 7820-77 18” 18 x 171⁄2"18 x 13"
◆ 3 Seat 7320-70 7320-72 7320-77 18” 18 x 171⁄2"18 x 13"
◆ 4-Seat Table 7054-70 7054-72 7054-77 18” 18 x 171⁄2"18 x 13"
Padded  Seat and Back
◆ Single Chair 7026-70 7026-72 7026-77 18” 18 x 171⁄2"18 x 13"
◆ 2 Seat 7226-70 7226-72 7226-77 18” 18 x 171⁄2"18 x 13"
◆ 2 Seat/Table 7826-70 7826-72 7826-77 18” 18 x 171⁄2"18 x 13"
◆ 3 Seat 7326-70 7326-72 7326-77 18” 18 x 171⁄2"18 x 13"

Accessories Model Accessories Model
◆ Single Arm 7001 ◆ Wire Basket 7004
◆ Tablet Arm 7003 ◆ Table Basket (7054)` 7055
◆ Wood Tablet Arm 7009 ◆ Ganging Clamp (Armless).101
◆ Dolly 7007 ◆ Ganging Connector for 7015

◆ for 2 Arm or Tablet Arm

C

D

Single Chair shown
with Single Arm, Tablet
Arm and Wire Basket

2-Seat Beamer

Single Chair
shown with
Fixed Arm Kit

WorkSpace

2-Seat Beamer with Table

◆ Serviced out of Atlanta. Please call your sales representative for
ordering information



16

Stack Chairs

C. WorkSpace® Aurora Stack Chairs
Simple lines and extended curves create a functional yet attractive extended seat-
ing option.The ability to stack up to 30 high on a dolly makes them a natural addi-
tion to multi-purpose environments such as auditoriums and meeting rooms. Chairs
are constructed of solid Chrome plated steel rod frame with polypropylene seat and
back. Rubber feet are included for hard surfaces.Generous 161⁄2"W x 17"D x 16"H
seat and 171⁄2" x 131⁄2"H back offer comfortable seating for hours. Chairs measure
251⁄2"W x 251⁄2"D x 32"H overall. Available in Burgundy, Yellow, Grey, Red, Black,
Green or Blue. Packed two per carton. Options include Ganging Connectors, a Chair
Cart that handles up to 10 stacked chairs and Heavy Duty Dolly to easily transport
up to 30 chairs at one time.

Yellow Bordeaux Grey Red Black Green Blue
◆ 100-7 100-72 100-73 100-75 100-77 100-78 100-7

Accessories Model Accessories Model
◆ Ganging Connector 400G ◆ Heavy Duty Dolly 100HDD
◆ Chair Cart 400D

A. WorkSpace® Relax Series 
Chairs as attractive as they are versatile. They provide the perfect seating for recep-
tion areas, schools, cafeterias or auditoriums. Available as a single chair or in beam
configurations of 2-seat, 2-seat with table and 3-seat styles. Powder coated weld-
ed steel frame with polyurethane seat and back or 11⁄2" thick upholstered pads.
Contoured back and seat provide comfortable seating for long periods of time. Two
Seater Table dimensions are 173⁄4" x 173⁄4". Polypropylene floor glides. Chairs
measure 30"W x 30"D 311⁄2"H and seat is 171⁄2" from floor. Available in Grey, Mint
and Black. Chairs are shipped 2 per carton. Options include a Ganging Foot Set and
Chair Dolly that allows you to stack up to 38 high (19 per side)

Description Grey Black Green Seat W x D Back W x D
Polyurethane Seat and Back
◆ Single Chair 6020-73 6020-77 6020-78 181⁄2 x 19" 191⁄2 x 121⁄2"
◆ 2 Seat 6220-73 6220-77 6220-78 181⁄2 x 19" 191⁄2 x 121⁄2"
◆ 2 Seat/Table 6820-73 6820-77 6820-78 181⁄2 x 19" 191⁄2 x 121⁄2"
◆ 3 Seat 6320-73 6320-77 6320-78 181⁄2 x 19" 191⁄2 x 121⁄2"
Upholstered Seat and Back
◆ Single Chair 6021-73 6021-77 6021-78 181⁄2 x 19" 191⁄2 x 121⁄2"
◆ 2 Seat 6221-73 6221-77 6221-78 181⁄2 x 19" 191⁄2 x 121⁄2"
◆ 2 Seat/Table 6821-73 6821-77 6821-78 181⁄2 x 19" 191⁄2 x 121⁄2"
◆ 3 Seat 6321-73 6321-77 6321-78 181⁄2 x 19" 191⁄2 x 121⁄2"

Accessories Model Accessories Model
◆ Ganging Foot Set 6005 ◆ Dolly 6007

B. WorkSpace® Wicket Stack Chairs 
When function, economics and space savings are important, Wicket is the ideal
solution. Use as a guest, lunchroom or occasional chair or add the optional gang-
ing connector and dolly for auditorium and reception areas. Backs and seats fea-
ture fully upholstered 3” cut foam enabling users to sit comfortably for hours.
Contoured back and full-width seat offer superior support. Available with high
impact polypropylene with and without arms in straight leg or sled base styles.
Tubular steel frame with powder coat finish in Black. Seat is 171⁄2" from the floor.
Overall dimensions 25" Dia. x 301⁄2"H. Stocked in Black, Burgundy, Grey and Navy
Acrylic fabric; Black, Burgundy, Light Grey, Navy and Teal Crepe Nylon; Blue, Green
and Light Grey Polyester as well as Black, Burgundy, Green, Grey and Navy Vinyl.
Optional Ganging Connectors, Chair Dolly (holds up to 7 chairs), Metal Feet (for
Straight Leg seating) and Book Holders are available.

Description Model Seat Height Seat W x D Back W x D
◆ Straight Leg with Arms 3010 171⁄2" 18 x 18" 18 x 121⁄2"
◆ Straight Leg 3020 171⁄2" 18 x 18" 18 x 121⁄2"
◆ Sled Base with Arms 4010 171⁄2" 18 x 18" 18 x 121⁄2"
◆ Sled Base 4020 171⁄2" 18 x 18" 18 x 121⁄2"

Accessories Model Accessories Model
◆ Ganging Clamp 3010C ◆ Dolly 3007
◆ Book Holders 3080 ◆ Metal Feet 3010F

A

B

C

Wicket is also avail-
able in Fabric Grades
I, II, III, IV, V & COM

WorkSpace

◆ Serviced out of Atlanta. Please call your sales representative for
ordering information



39
17

Stack Chairs
D WorkSpace® Ditto Series 
An ideal choice for anyone that needs a moderately priced solution to accommo-
dating additional attendees at meetings, luncheons and receptions. Simplistic and
versatile, Ditto will help put any room in order. Contoured back and seat keep users
comfortable longer. Seats and Backs are constructed of textured polypropylene
with a non-slip surface. Steel rod Chrome frame in a sled base design provides sta-
bility. Attached rubber feet protect floor surfaces. Ditto seating is available with and
without arms. Available in Burgundy, Yellow, Grey, Red, Black, Green or Blue.
Shipped fully assembled in cartons of 2.

Optional accessories include Ganging Connectors, a Chair Cart that moves up to 10
chairs at a time and a Heavy Duty Dolly that allows transport of up to 30 chairs.
Overall dimensions 281⁄2"W x 281⁄2"D x 32"H without arms and 30"W x 30"D x
32"H. Seat is 18" from the floor.

Description Model Seat W x D Back W x D
◆ Ditto 400 18 x 151⁄2" 18 x 12"
◆ Ditto with Arms 400A 18 x 151⁄2" 18 x 12"

Accessories Model
◆ Ganging Connector 400G (For use with Model 400 only)
◆ Chair Cart 400D
◆ Heavy Duty Dolly 100HDD

E. Apia™ Stack Chairs
Comfortable and lightweight, perfect for conference centers, lunchrooms or
anywhere extra seating is required. Built-in ganging connector to securely
attach chairs to each other for fast row placement. Perforated back design
provides a comfortable and stylish seating option. Chrome legs have no-mar
feet to protect floors. Constructed of durable and lightweight high-impact
polyethylene. Each chair weighs just 9 lbs. Available in four colors: Black,
Blue, Charcoal or Plum. Packed 2 per carton. Meets or exceeds ANSI/BIFMA
standards.

Black Blue Charcoal Plum W x D x H
4187BL 4187BU 4187CH 4187PL 22 x 211⁄2 x 311⁄2"

F. Contour Stack Chairs
Ideal for use in meeting rooms, breakrooms, cafeterias, offices or anywhere
extra seating is required. Contoured design with a generous seat and back
for extra comfort. Optional ganging connector easily connects four chairs to
keep them in the desired arrangement. High impact polypropylene seat and
back. Lightweight... only 11 lbs. each. Extra-strong tubular steel frame with
a black finish and plastic glides. Stacks up to 15 high for efficient storage.
Available in four colors: Black, Blue, Burgundy and Charcoal. Packed 4 per
carton.

Black Blue Charcoal Burgundy W x D x H
4185BL 4185BU 4185CH 4185BG 213⁄8 x 227⁄8 x 301⁄4"
Optional Chair Connector 4189

G. Stack Chair Cart
Heavy duty steel dolly easily supports up to 15 Safco stack chairs. 3"
casters for easy mobility and chair storage. Durable Black powder coat finish.
Single pack.

Model Color W x D x H
4188 Black 231⁄8 x 231⁄8 x 41⁄2"

Optional Chair Connector

D

E

F

G

◆ Serviced out of Atlanta. Please call your sales representative for
ordering information



1 2 5 13

Lift 
out

Step 1 Step 2

Adjusts to any 
position up to 10''

Open Tapered
Collet

Drop
into
base

Step 3

18

Industrial Chairs

Deluxe Industrial Chairs - Paddle lever controls 10° seat tilt and 22° backrest
tilt. Ergo knob controls 5" backrest height adjustment. Ergonomically correct over-
sized seat and back are contoured to promote good posture. Includes high, mid
and low-rung footrests. 21⁄2" seat cushion depth.

Utility Industrial Chairs - Paddle lever control provides 22° backrest tilt. Ergo
knob controls 5" backrest height adjustment. Includes high and low-rung
footrests. 21⁄2" seat cushion depth.

Economy Industrial Chairs - Ergo knob controls for 3" backrest depth and 3"
backrest height adjustment. Includes one low-rung footrest. 2" seat cushion
depth.

Description Model Dia. x H Seat W x D Back W x H

Deluxe 5120 26 x 17 to 35" 181⁄2 x 17" 153⁄4 x 12"
Utility 5118 26 x 17 to 35" 181⁄2 x 17" 141⁄2 x 9"
Economy 5117 26 x 17 to 35" 161⁄4 x 161⁄4" 141⁄2 x 9"

A. Task Master® Industrial Series
With an overall height of 17" to 35", the ergonomically designed Industrial Series
provides 8" (200mm) of pneumatic lift and an additional 10" with our Wave Tube
Extension. This patented design enables workers of any size to adjust the height of
the chair to fit the task in minutes... without tools. Each features a 5-leg, 26" dia.
tubular steel base with 21⁄2" high-impact nylon glides for safety and stability. Sturdy,
ergonomically correct, polypropylene footrests mount securely to base. Seats and
backs are contoured to promote good posture and covered with black microcellular,
self-skinning polyurethane foam for comfort. 360° swivel. Meets or exceeds
ANSI/BIFMA standards. Patent #5,836,555 and Des. 381,823. Assembly required.

A

B

C

D

B. Stand Alone
Height range of 21" to 35". Seat adjusts manually to 10 different positions at 11⁄4"
intervals. Large contoured seat with lower back support and waterfall front.
Manually adjustable spring suspension seat frame automatically tilts forward up to
15º. Heavy gauge wrap-around support with built-in footrest adds additional
strength to the triangular heavy gauge steel tubular base and frame. Rubber anti-
skid support feet give additional support to the frame. Black microcellular, self-
skinning polyurethane seat with waterfall front. 13⁄4" seat cushion depth. Patent
Pending

Model Overall W x D x H Seat W x D Back W x H
5126 21 x 21 x 39" 14 x 13" --

C. Adjustable Footrest
Height range of 51⁄2" to 15" with 9 positions in 11⁄4" increments. Textured, anti-slip
platform size is 20"W x 12"D and mounts at an 8° angle. Heavy gauge black tubu-
lar steel construction. Locks together with button tabs.

Model Overall W x D x H
5124 20 x 12 x 51⁄2 to 15"

D. Work Trolley
Metal tray keeps tools and parts within easy reach. Height adjusts from 16" to 21".
Rolls easily with five 3" polyurethane casters (2 locking). One-piece dust cover pro-
tects the lift mechanism from dirt and dust.
Model Metal Tray Dia. Seat Dia.
5102 18" 16"

1 2 5 16

All Task Master® seating is
backed by the best warranty in
the industry. The warranty guar-
antees against mechanical or
structural failure due to defec-
tive material or workmanship for
up to 15 years. This warranty will
not be devalued if chairs are
used more than 8 hours per day.

Deluxe

Utility

* Adjustment Features - Refer to chart on page 24

*

*

1 2 3 5

Economy

*



19

Industrial Seating

1 2 5 13

1 2 5 13

1 2 3 5

Deluxe Operational Chair - Seat has a 10º seat tilt with paddle lever. Backrest
has paddle lever control for 22º backrest tilt and ergo knob adjustment for 5" back-
rest height. Seat cushion depth 21⁄2". Assembly required.

Utility Operational Chair - Backrest has paddle lever control for 22º backrest tilt
and ergo knob adjustment for 5" backrest height. Seat cushion depth 21⁄2".
Assembly required.

Economy Operational Chair - Backrest has ergo knob adjustment controls for 3"
backrest depth and 3" backrest height. Seat cushion depth 2". Assembly required.

Description Model Dia. x H Seat W x D Back W x H
Deluxe 5113 25 x 19 to 27" 181⁄2 x 17" 153⁄4 x 12"
Utility 5111 25 x 19 to 27" 181⁄2 x 17" 141⁄2 x 9"
Economy 5110 25 x 19 to 27" 161⁄4 x 161⁄4" 141⁄2 x 9"

E. Task Master® Workbench Height Series 
Our Operational Chairs are designed to be used in workspaces requiring less height
and flexibility than our Industrial Series. They feature an overall height range of 19"
to 27" and an 8" (200mm) pneumatic lift as well as a 5-star, 25" dia. nylon base,
3-piece telescoping dust cover and 2" high-impact nylon glides. Includes 20" dia.
chrome-plated footring. Black microcellular, self-skinning polyurethane foam seat
and back. Contoured, oversized seat design, backrest tilt and height adjustments
make these chairs adaptable to your exact height and job requirements. All chairs
swivel 360°. Meets or exceeds ANSI/BIFMA standards. Patent Des. #381,823

E

F. Task Master® Desk Height Series
Highly versatile Desk Height Chairs offer maximum comfort and safety. Height
range of 16" to 21" overall with 5" (140mm) pneumatic  lift. Paddle lever
control for 22º backrest tilt and ergo knob adjustment for 5" backrest height.
5-star, 25" dia. nylon-reinforced base with 3-piece telescoping dust cover. 2"
nylon carpet casters. Assembly required.

Deluxe Desk Height Chair - Backrest has a built-in lumbar roll. Black industrial
grade fabric seat and backrest. Seat cushion depth 21⁄2".

Utility Desk Height Chair - Black industrial grade fabric seat and backrest. Seat
cushion depth 2".

Office Stool - 5" seat height adjustment with paddle lever control. Black micro-
cellular, self-skinning polyurethane foam seat. Seat cushion depth 11⁄4".

Description Model Dia. x H Seat W x D Back W x H
Deluxe 5106BL 25 Dia. x 16 to 21" 18 x 18" 16 x 16"
Utility 5105BL 25 Dia. x 16 to 21" 18 x 18" 15 x 11"
Office Stool 5100 25 x 25" 14” Dia. --

Deluxe

Deluxe

Utility

Utility

Economy

Task Master® Accessories
Office
Stool

Description Model
2" Carpet Caster 5131
2" Hard Floor Caster 5132
2" Nylon Braking Caster (locks when not seated) 5133
2" Nylon Reverse Braking Caster (locks when seated) 5134
Caution: Installing casters on the Industrial Series 
Tubular Base is not recommended if chair or stool is to 
be used at height of more than 27".
1" Steel Glide - with built-in insert 5136
21⁄2" Bell Shaped Steel Glide 5137
2" Nylon Glide - Standard on Operational Chair Series 5138
21⁄2" Nylon Glide - Standard on Industrial Series 5139

Description Model

Closed Loop Armrest – 10" flat-arm surface. 5143
Black polyurethane foam.
Adjustable T-Pad Armrest – 7-position slide knob. 5144
3" height adjustment. Black polyurethane foam.
Tubular Base Inserts 5130
20" Footring - Black base with chrome plated ring. 5146
50mm shaft opening. Cast aluminum frame with metal sleeve.
Industrial Low Mount Footrest 5147
Industrial High Mount Footrest 5148
Footrests are constructed of 1⁄4" thick glass-filled 
polypropylene with 11⁄4" ribbed top.

1 2 5 16

1 2 5 16

F

1 5

*

*

*

*

*

*

* Adjustment Features - Refer to chart on page 24



20

Industrial Seating

B

A. WorkSpace® Lion Tamers Seating 
This specialized seating group provides just the right seat and back combinations
to handle the wide range of activities found in institutional, industrial and com-
mercial locations.

A pentagon shaped steel base with varying height footrest is the key design ele-
ment of this stool series. This durable steel base is topped by your choice of natu-
ral wood seat and back, heavy-duty upholstered seat and back or polyurethane
seat and back. All stools feature a single lever seat height adjustment and manual
back height and depth adjustment. Each comes with dual wheel carpet casters.
Seat height range is 181⁄2" to 33"H. Upholstered units are available in Black,
Burgundy and Grey acrylic fabric or Black vinyl. Some assembly is required.

Optional accessories include Adjustable Arms for polyurethane style only, Hard
Floor Casters and Floor Glides.

Description Model Seat W x D Back W x H

◆ Natural Wood Seat/Back 841100 18 x 161⁄2" 17 x 12"
◆ Upholstered Seat/Back 861100 19 x 19" 17 x 161⁄2"
◆ Polyurethane Seat/Back 961100 18 x 161⁄2" 17 x 12"

Accessories
◆ Adjustable Arm Kit A6002 (for Model 961100 only)
◆ Hard Floor Casters CASTERS-HARD
◆ Floor Glides PODS

B. WorkSpace® Sit-Star™ Stool 
Designed for comfort, safety and durability, this unique seating is perfect for indus-
trial, institutional and medical applications or computer stations and offices. The
SitStar offers an oversize tractor shaped seat constructed of PVC coated gel mold-
ed on a metal frame. The soft polyurethane seat is a generous 19"W x 17"D.
Pneumatic seat height adjusts from 27" to 34". Available in three styles in your
choice of Black, Blue, Grey, Green, Red or Yellow. Some assembly is required.

7600R - 26" 5-star polished aluminum base with raised 18" adjustable foot ring
and carpet casters.

7600FR - Polyurethane steel base with 18" adjustable foot ring and floor glides.

7600CG - Welded steel base with fixed foot ring and floor glides.

Description Model W x D x H

◆ Polished Aluminum Base 7600R 27 x 28 x 34"
◆ Polyurethane Base 7600FR 27 x 28 x 34"
◆ Welded Steel Base 7600CG 27 x 28 x 34"

C. WorkSpace® Economy Workbench Chair 
Black micro-cellular, self-skinning polyurethane foam seat and back provide both
comfort and durability. Seat height adjustment from 22" to 32". Backrest has ergo
knobs to adjust backrest height and depth. 18" footring easily adjusts to accom-
modate a variety of users. Durable 24" dia. steel base covered with black nylon
shell and nylon pods.

Model Dia. x H Seat W x D Back W x H
6680 24 x 34 to 511⁄2" 18 x 161⁄2” 17 x 12”

A

WorkSpace

C

1 2 3 5*

1 5*

1 2 3 5*
◆ Serviced out of Atlanta. Please call your sales representative for

ordering information

* Adjustment Features - Refer to chart on page 24

Now avail-
able with
back. Call for
details.



39
21

Industrial Seating

D

E

WorkSpace® Soft-Tough® Series
The Soft-Tough Series was specifically designed to meet the demanding require-
ments of some clean rooms, laboratories, medical, industrial and institutional set-
tings. With a full range of task chairs, stools and guest seating, Soft-Tough provides
a solution to every seating need... Task Chairs, Stools with Backrests and Guest
Chair

D. Task and Guest Chairs
Constructed with a solid molded polyurethane seat and back in Black. Depending
on task and budget, choose from manually adjustable back height, articulating
back or articulating seat and back styles. Pneumatic height adjustment on task
chairs and stools. Welded steel 5-star back with polypropylene cover with floor
glides. Stools offer loop footrest or 18" foot ring. Overall dimensions are 24"W x
24"D with height ranges of 341⁄2 to 511⁄2"H. Some assembly is required.

Options include Adjustable T-Pad Arms, Hard Floor Casters and Floor Glides.

Description Model Dia. x H Seat W x D Back W x H
Manually Adjustable Back
◆ Task Chair 9600 17 to 22" 18 x 161⁄2" 17 x 12"
◆ Stool/Loop Footrest 9600S1000 22 to 32" 18 x 161⁄2" 17 x 12"
◆ Stool/Adj. Foot Ring 9600S9000 22 to 32" 18 x 161⁄2" 17 x 12"
Articulating Back 
◆ Task Chair 9640 17 to 22" 18 x 161⁄2" 17 x 12"
◆ Stool/Fixed Foot Ring 9640S5000 26 to 32" 18 x 161⁄2" 17 x 12"
Articulating Seat and Back
◆ Task Chair 9650 17 to 22" 18 x 161⁄2" 17 x 12"
◆ Stool/Adj. Foot Ring 9650S9000 22 to 32" 18 x 161⁄2" 17 x 12"
Guest Seating
◆ Guest Chair 9660 18" 18 x 161⁄2" 17 x 12"

Accessories Model
◆ Adjustable T-Pad Arms A6002
◆ Hard Floor Casters CASTERS-HARD
◆ Floor Glides PODS 

E. Backless Stools
Large 131⁄2" round molded polyurethane seat in Black on your choice of bases. This
line is available in mechanical versions with tool trays with heavy-duty and medi-
um-duty bases and pneumatic height adjustable styles available with and without
18" foot rings. Dual wheel casters are standard on mechanical and pneumatic lift
styles.

The unique Stand Star Stool is ideal for people who are up and down in the per-
formance of daily tasks. This unit comes with floor glides, casters should not be
used.

Description Model Seat Height Seat Diameter
Mechanical Stools on Casters with Tool Trays
◆ Medium Duty Base 7570 17-22" 131⁄2"
◆ Heavy Duty Base 7580 151⁄2-20" 131⁄2"
Pneumatic Lift Stools on Casters
◆ Standard Height 12201 17-22" 131⁄2"
◆ Standard Height/Adj. Foot Ring 12211 17-22" 131⁄2"
◆ Stool Height 12401 221⁄2-32" 131⁄2"
◆ Stool Height/Adj. Foot Ring 12411 221⁄2-32" 131⁄2"
Pneumatic Lift with Floor Glides
◆ Stand Star 7700 22-31" 131⁄2 x 12"

Accessories Model
◆ Hard Floor Casters CASTERS-HARD
◆ Floor Glides PODS

WorkSpace

Stool height with
Foot Ring

Stand Star

Heavy Duty Stool

1 2 5 13 16*

1 5*

1 5*

1 5*
◆ Serviced out of Atlanta. Please call your sales representative for

ordering information

* Adjustment Features - Refer to chart on page 24



22

Industrial Seating

Available in square and round design, these stools will stand up to the demands of
rugged use. Available in wood or upholstered seat and back. Medium height pneu-
matic lift is standard. Welded base in Chrome, Black or Grey finish with glides
(pods). Options include Screw Lift in three heights or high pneumatic lift, and Hard
Floor or Carpet Casters. Overall dimensions: 24" Dia. x 31" to 431⁄2"H.

Description Model Seat Height Seat W x D Back W x D
Upholstered Seat and Back
◆ Chrome Base 41110 191⁄2 to 21" 18 x 161⁄2" 15 x 10"
◆ Grey Base 51110 191⁄2 to 21" 18 x 161⁄2" 15 x 10"
◆ Black Base 61110 191⁄2 to 21" 18 x 161⁄2" 15 x 10"
Wood Seat and Back
◆ Chrome Base 42110 191⁄2 to 21" 18 x 161⁄2" 15 x 10"
◆ Grey Base 52110 191⁄2 to 21" 18 x 161⁄2" 15 x 10"
◆ Black Base 62110 191⁄2 to 21" 18 x 161⁄2" 15 x 10"
Round Seat and Square Back
◆ Chrome Base 43110 191⁄2 to 21" 18 x 161⁄2" 15 x 10"
◆ Grey Base 53110 191⁄2 to 21" 18 x 161⁄2" 15 x 10"
◆ Black Base 63110 191⁄2 to 21" 18 x 161⁄2" 15 x 10"

Accessories Model Rise
◆ High lift Pneumatic Cylinder HPL 21 to 281⁄2
◆ Low Screw Lift LSL 191⁄2 to 21"
◆ Medium Screw Lift MSL 201⁄2 to 25"
◆ High Screw Lift HSL 261⁄2 to 311⁄2"
◆ Dual Wheel Carpet Caster SOFT-CASTER --
◆ Hard Floor Caster HARD-CASTER --

The molded polyurethane seat and back with welded steel base offer a sturdy stool
that easily withstands daily use. Solid molded polyurethane seat and back. High lift
pneumatic height adjustment is standard.Welded steel base with polyurethane
coating and glides (pods). Optional screw lift in three heights or medium pneumatic
lift and hard floor or carpet casters. Overall height: 24" x 31" to 431⁄2".

Seat Back 
Description Model Seat Height W x D W x D
Chrome Base
◆ Screw Lift 96004 21 to 281⁄2" 18 x 161⁄2" 17 x 12"
◆ Posture Back 96044 21 to 281⁄2" 18 x 161⁄2" 15 x 10"
◆ Heavy Duty Base 96054 21 to 281⁄2" 18 x 161⁄2" 15 x 10"
Grey Base
◆ Screw Lift 96005 21 to 281⁄2" 18 x 161⁄2" 17 x 12"
◆ Posture Back 96045 21 to 281⁄2" 18 x 161⁄2" 15 x 10"
◆ Heavy Duty Base 96055 21 to 281⁄2" 18 x 161⁄2" 15 x 10"
Black Base
◆ Screw Lift 96006 21 to 281⁄2" 18 x 161⁄2" 17 x 12"
◆ Posture Back 96046 21 to 281⁄2" 18 x 161⁄2" 15 x 10"
◆ Heavy Duty Base 96056 21 to 281⁄2" 18 x 161⁄2" 15 x 10"

Accessories Model Rise
◆ Med. lift Pneumatic Cylinder MPL 191⁄2 to 21"
◆ Low Screw Lift LSL 191⁄2 to 21"
◆ Medium Screw Lift MSL 201⁄2 to 25"
◆ High Screw Lift HSL 261⁄2 to 311⁄2"
◆ Dual Wheel Carpet Caster SOFT-CASTER --
◆ Hard Floor Caster HARD-CASTER --

B. WorkFit® Polyurethane Seating

A. WorkFit® Upholstered and Wood Seating 

B

WorkSpace® WorkFit® Series
This seating system was specifically designed to fit the needs of both industrial and
institutional settings. Consisting of chair and stool models in square and round
designs, these stools will stand up to all the demands of daily use. Choose from
upholstered, wood or solid molded self-skinned polyurethane seat and back
options.

WorkSpace

A

1 2 3 5*

1 2 3 5* ◆ Serviced out of Atlanta. Please call your sales representative for
ordering information

* Adjustment Features - Refer to chart on page 24



39
23

Industrial Seating

C

D

E

C. WorkSpace® Diesel Series Industrial Stools
The stools are ideally suited for the educational, industrial and institutional mar-
kets. The Diesel series is available in low base style that works well for shop or low
workbench use and a high base model that's ideal for workbench and work table
use. Choose between low base and high base models, with or without back. Stool
measures 21"W x 24"D overall. Nylon coated screw lift manually adjusts height.
Steel seat with vinyl pad. Constructed with a rugged steel frame with a clear coat
Pewter finish and durable non-marring rubber feet keep the stool in place. Shipped
2 per carton.

Seat Seat Back
Description Model Height Dia. W x H
High Base
◆ With Back 6664 221⁄2 to 281⁄2" 14" 121⁄2 x 7"
◆ Without Back 6665 221⁄2 to 281⁄2" 14"
Low Base
◆ With Back 6668 16 to 22" 14" 121⁄2 x 7"
◆ Without Back 6669 16 to 22" 14"

D. WorkSpace® Elmo Series ESD Seating
Sensitive environments demand strict adherence to ISO 9001 guidelines to create
quality electro static seating products. The Elmo chair meets and exceeds these
standards through excellence in design and rigorous in-factory testing. Available in
High Back, Mid-Back and Stool models. All have pneumatic height adjustment,
molded self-extinguishing foam cushions, ESD fabric and conductive plastic seat
and back shells. Black aluminum 5-star base with ESD self-braking casters on High
Black and Mid-Back seating. Stool is equipment with ESD floor glides and a height
adjustable foot ring. Available in Black and Burgundy conduction fabric with woven
metal thread. Optional Arm Kit is available. Some assembly required.

High Back - Features articulating seat and back and a backrest height and angle
tilt adjustment. Measures 261⁄2"W x 261⁄2"D x 411⁄2 to 49"H.

Mid-Back - Articulating back and backrest angle tilt adjustment. Measures
261⁄2"W x 261⁄2"D x 35" to 45"H.

Stool - Articulating back only. Measures 261⁄2"W x 261⁄2"D x 411⁄2" to 49"H.

Seat Seat Back
Description Model Height W x D W x H
◆ High Back 78350 171⁄2 to 22" 19 x 20" 17 x 24"
◆ Mid-Back 78140 16 to 22" 19 x 20" 163⁄4 x 20"
◆ Stool 78190 22 to 32" 19 x 20" 163⁄4 x 20"
◆ ESD Arm Kit A78000

E. WorkSpace® Dr. Stool
Versatile, comfortable and space saving are the words to describe this adjustable
stool. It's designed for use in residential, industrial, medical, institutional and office
environments. The extra thick seat cushion and range of height adjustment provide
a comfortable seating position for people of any height. Manual screw-lift seat
height adjustment of 181⁄2" to 241⁄2". Chrome base with fixed foot ring and dual
wheel carpet casters. Available in Black, Blue, Burgundy, Teal and Light Grey vinyl.
Some assembly required.

Overall
Model W x D x H Seat Height Seat Dia.
◆ 600 21 x 21 x 20-26" 20-26" 151⁄2"

WorkSpace

1 5*

1 2 5 13 16*

1 5*
◆ Serviced out of Atlanta. Please call your sales representative for

ordering information

* Adjustment Features - Refer to chart on page 24



Seating Feature Information

24

There are many options to consider when selecting the chair that best suits your personal needs. The following
symbols will help in selecting the adjustment features you need to work comfortably all day long.



Fabric Options

25

SEATING SOLUTIONS AVAILABILITY AND FABRIC PROGRAMS

Serviced Out of Minneapolis
In-Stock - 48 Hours
All seating serviced out of Minneapolis is in stock and available for immediate shipment. Included in this group are:

Executive Series 3470 Series™ Executive Seating 
Tesi™ Executive Seating 
X-1™ Push Button Executive Seating 
Vigo™ Executive Leather Chair 

Multi-Function Series 3460 Series™ Push Button Seating 
Cava™ Collection Task 
Guest Seating for 3460 Series™ and Cava™ Collection

Stack Chairs Apia™ Stack Chair
Contour Stack Chair

Drafting Stools Highland Drafting Chair
Trenton Drafting Chair
Precision Drafting Chair
Economy Drafting Chair

Industrial Seating Task Master™ Seating Group
Economy Workbench Chair

Serviced Out of Atlanta ◆ WorkSpace Brand Seating

In-Stock Ship Program - 72 Hours
In-stock for immediate shipment of small orders. Please inquire for large orders.

Fabric Grade I - 2 Weeks
Grade I fabric is kept in stock at our Georgia facility. Due to scheduling, shipments could take up to 3 weeks. It is our goal to ship small orders in this program
with 1 week of order placement. Fabrics included in this program are:

Wyoming Weavers Citadel Prism, Ebony, Cinder, Cordovan, Oxford, Nickel, Yale, Jade, Imperial and Twilight
Wyoming Weavers Crepe Port, Cadet, Black, Blue Willow, Gray and Hunter
Spradling International Vinyl Black, Lagoon, Red Wine, Deep Navy and Stonehedge

Fabric Grades II, III, IV - 3 Weeks
Grades II, III, and IV are shipped within 2 to 3 weeks of receipt of goods from cut yardage suppliers. This program is subject to our suppliers shipping goods on a
timely basis.

Grade II Fabrics
Wyoming Weavers Citadel  Alpine, Grape, Rosetta, Newport, Forest, Parchment, Seaspray, Denim, Gemstone, Thistle, Bay, Ruby, Plum, Petra, Fern,

Maroon, Lava, Lake and Deep
Wyoming Weavers Crepe Beige, Squash, Rose, Grape, Steel, Toast, Russet, Peach, Brown, Burgundy, Sage, Jade, Turquoise and Navy
Spradling International Vinyl White, Rose Grey, Dandalion, Adobe Sand, Gull Grey, Mineral Red, Yellow, Grey Mist, Red, Gold, Beige, Cedar, Carmine

Red, Apricot, Tan, Greenbriar, Wedgewood, Lt. Green, Spectra Blue and Blue Marlin
Douglass Jamboree Maple Sugar, Chino, Raffia, Eucalyptus, Caledonia, Bronze, Harvest, Emerald, Neptune, Adobe, Black Tie, Burgundy and

Majestic Blue
Douglass Privet Opaline, Havana, Olive Grove, Roman Gold, Sea Grass and Paprika
Douglass Legacy Spring What, Cranberry, Apache, Emerald, Ebony and Harvest
Douglass Glamour Cordovan, Gold Dust, Apache, Chili, Sage and Antique Gold
Vector Innovatex Astral Sea, Stone, Gold, Cornflower, Peridot, Charcoal, Poppy, Violet, Cypress, Lava, Garnet, Blue and Colbalt

Grade III Fabrics
Momentum Leaflet Navy, Hunter, Teal, Eggplant, Gold, Port and Black
Momentum Ambiance Dusk, Spruce, Teal, Concord, Grape, Shale and Ember
Momentum Solo Twilight, Grass, Parsley, Hunter, Teal, Midnight, Periwinkle, Currant, Concord, Chili, Honey, Gravel and Ebony
Momentum Post Breeze, Vineyard, Indigo, Martini, Ivy, Gold, Blush, Bordeaux, Scarlet, Shadow, Tuxedo, Fawn and Sable

Grade IV Fabric
Momentum Crypton Suede Wheat, Ash, Chianti, Blue Curacao, Green Tea, Merlot, Olive Oil and Caviar

COM Program - 3 Weeks from Receipt
Customer’s Own Material Program - Upholstery will be scheduled for production and shipping within 2 to 3 weeks after receipt of fabric from the customer.
Fabric cards are available on all of the above. These are serviced out of Atlanta. Please call your sales representative to place your request.



Index

26

3460 Steries  . . . . . . . .9
3470 Steries  . . . . . . . .4
Admin  . . . . . . . . . . . .8
Apia  . . . . . . . . . . . . .17
Architect  . . . . . . . . . .13
Arthur  . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
Aurora . . . . . . . . . . . .16
Big Seat  . . . . . . . . . .11
Carroll  . . . . . . . . . . . .7
Cava  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9
Charles  . . . . . . . . . . . .6
Choices  . . . . . . . . . .10
Comfort-Tek  . . . . . . .12
Contour . . . . . . . . . . .17
Cribbage  . . . . . . . . . .15
Diesel  . . . . . . . . . . . .23
Ditto  . . . . . . . . . . . . .17
Dr. Stool  . . . . . . . . . .23
Drafting Chairs  . . . . . . . .13
Economy Drft . . . . . . .13
Economy WkBn  . . . . .20
Elipse  . . . . . . . . . . . .14
Elmo ESD  . . . . . . . . .23
Executive . . . . . . . . . . .6
Exemplar  . . . . . . . . . .8
Fiore  . . . . . . . . . . . .11
George  . . . . . . . . . . . .6
Henry I  . . . . . . . . . . . .6
Henry II  . . . . . . . . . . . .6
Highland  . . . . . . . . . .13
Knee Chair  . . . . . . . .12
Lion Tamers . . . . . . . .20
Knee Sit . . . . . . . . . . .12
Lion Tamers . . . . . . . .20
Multi-Use  . . . . . . . . .11
Opera  . . . . . . . . . . . .15
Precision  . . . . . . . . . .13
Prep  . . . . . . . . . . . . .12
Relax . . . . . . . . . . . . .16
Sit-Star  . . . . . . . . . . .20
Sitting  . . . . . . . . . . . .7
Soft-Tough  . . . . . . . .21
Super Steno . . . . . . . .10
Task Master  . . . . .18-19
Tesi  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
Trenton  . . . . . . . . . . .13
Vigo  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
Visit  . . . . . . . . . . . . .14
Wicket  . . . . . . . . . . .16
Workbench  . . . . . . . .20
WorkFit  . . . . . . . . . . .22
X-1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
211621100  . . . . . . . .16
170  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
175  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
400  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17
500  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12
600  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
625  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
949  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
958  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
2700  . . . . . . . . . . . . .13
3007  . . . . . . . . . . . . .16
3010  . . . . . . . . . . . . .16
3020  . . . . . . . . . . . . .16
3080  . . . . . . . . . . . . .16
3300  . . . . . . . . . . . . .14
3320  . . . . . . . . . . . . .14

3321  . . . . . . . . . . . . .14
3322  . . . . . . . . . . . . .14
3332  . . . . . . . . . . . . .14
3333  . . . . . . . . . . . . .14
3338  . . . . . . . . . . . . .14
3390  . . . . . . . . . . . . .13
3400  . . . . . . . . . . . . .13
3401  . . . . . . . . . . . . .13
3420  . . . . . . . . . . . . .13
3421  . . . . . . . . . . . . .13
3440  . . . . . . . . . . . . .13
3441  . . . . . . . . . . . . .13
3450  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9
3451  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9
3452  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9
3453  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9
3460  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9
3461  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9
3462  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9
3465  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
3470  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
3471  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
3472  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
3473  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
3497  . . . . . . . . . . . . .13
3499  . . . . . . . . . . . . .13
4010  . . . . . . . . . . . . .16
4020  . . . . . . . . . . . . .16
4160  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
4161  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
4170  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
4171  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
4185  . . . . . . . . . . . . .17
4187  . . . . . . . . . . . . .17
4188  . . . . . . . . . . . . .17
4370  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
4371  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
5100  . . . . . . . . . .12, 19
5102  . . . . . . . . . . . . .18
5105  . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
5106  . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
5110  . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
5111  . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
5113  . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
5117  . . . . . . . . . . . . .18
5118  . . . . . . . . . . . . .18
5120  . . . . . . . . . . . . .18
5124  . . . . . . . . . . . . .18
5126  . . . . . . . . . . . . .18
5130  . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
5131  . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
5132  . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
5133  . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
5134  . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
5136  . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
5137  . . . . . . . . . .19, 24
5138  . . . . . . . . . .19, 24
5139  . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
5140  . . . . . . . . . . . . .12
5143  . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
5144  . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
5146  . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
5147  . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
5148  . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
5200  . . . . . . . . . . . . .11
5300  . . . . . . . . . . . . .11
5500  . . . . . . . . . . . . .11
5510  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15

5512  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
5520  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
5522  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
5530  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
5532  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
5533  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
5538  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
5540  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
5542  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
5543  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
5548  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
5550  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
5552  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
5553  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
5558  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
5560  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
5562  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
5563  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
5568  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
6005  . . . . . . . . . . . . .16
6007  . . . . . . . . . . . . .16
6020  . . . . . . . . . . . . .16
6021  . . . . . . . . . . . . .16
6220  . . . . . . . . . . . . .16
6221  . . . . . . . . . . . . .16
6320  . . . . . . . . . . . . .16
6321  . . . . . . . . . . . . .16
6600  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
6601  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
6610  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
6611  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
6664  . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
6665  . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
6668  . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
6669  . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
6680  . . . . . . . . . . . . .20
6820  . . . . . . . . . . . . .16
6821  . . . . . . . . . . . . .16
7001  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
7003  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
7004  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
7005  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
7007  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
7009  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
7015  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
7020  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
7026  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
7054  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
7055  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
7220  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
7226  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
7320  . . . . . . . . . . . . .16
7326  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
7570  . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
7580  . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
7700  . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
7820  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
7826  . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
9240  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
9250  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
9440  . . . . . . . . . . . . .10
9450  . . . . . . . . . . . . .10
9600  . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
9640  . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
9650  . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
9660  . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
12201  . . . . . . . . . . . .21
12211  . . . . . . . . . . . .21

12401  . . . . . . . . . . . .21
12411  . . . . . . . . . . . .21
35170  . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
35171  . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
35190  . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
35191  . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
35370  . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
35371  . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
36170  . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
36171  . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
36190  . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
36191  . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
36370  . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
36371  . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
37100  . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
37101  . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
37160  . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
37161  . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
37170  . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
37171  . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
37190  . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
37191  . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
37300  . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
37301  . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
37370  . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
37371  . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
41110  . . . . . . . . . . . .22
42110  . . . . . . . . . . . .22
43110  . . . . . . . . . . . .22
51110  . . . . . . . . . . . .22
52110  . . . . . . . . . . . .22
53110  . . . . . . . . . . . .22
61110  . . . . . . . . . . . .22
62110  . . . . . . . . . . . .22
63110  . . . . . . . . . . . .22
78140  . . . . . . . . . . . .23
78190  . . . . . . . . . . . .23
78350  . . . . . . . . . . . .23
87100  . . . . . . . . . . . .10
87140  . . . . . . . . . . . .10
96004  . . . . . . . . . . . .22
96005  . . . . . . . . . . . .22
96006  . . . . . . . . . . . .22
96044  . . . . . . . . . . . .22
96045  . . . . . . . . . . . .22
96046  . . . . . . . . . . . .22
96054  . . . . . . . . . . . .22
96055  . . . . . . . . . . . .22
96056  . . . . . . . . . . . .22
97400  . . . . . . . . . . . .11
97500  . . . . . . . . . . . .11
99150  . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
99350  . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
841100  . . . . . . . . . . .20
861100  . . . . . . . . . . .20
961100  . . . . . . . . . . .20
100HDD  . . . . . . . . . .16
3010C  . . . . . . . . . . . .16
3010F  . . . . . . . . . . . .16
3470 Series  . . . . . . . . .4
400A . . . . . . . . . . . . .17
400D  . . . . . . . . . .16,17
400G  . . . . . . . . . .16,17
5550T  . . . . . . . . . . . .15
7600CG . . . . . . . . . . .20
7600FR  . . . . . . . . . . .20
7600R  . . . . . . . . . . . .20
9300S1000  . . . . . . . .13

A2003 . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
A20031  . . . . . . . . . . . .8
A2302  . . . . . . . . .11, 12
A2308  . . . . . . . . . . . .10
A35000  . . . . . . . . . . . .7
A35001  . . . . . . . . . . . .7
A3600  . . . . . . . . . . .7, 8
A3601  . . . . . . . . . . .7, 8
A37000  . . . . . . . . . .7, 8
A41000  . . . . . . . . . . . .7
A41001  . . . . . . . . . . . .7
A42000  . . . . . . . . . . . .7
A42001  . . . . . . . . . .7-8
A5000  . . . . . . . . .11-12
A5550  . . . . . . . . . . . .15
A6002  . . . . . . . . .11-12
A6008  . . . . . . . . . . . .10
A6009 . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
A7800  . . . . . . . . . . . .23
A9249 . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
AB3000 . . . . . . . . . . . .7
ARMFree  . . . . . . . . . .14
B ALUM20 . . . . . . . . . .8
CASTERS-  . . . . . . . . . . .
HARD  . .7, 8, 10-13, 20, 21
ES9000TPA  . . . . . . . . .8
FR20  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
FR20TPA  . . . . . . . . . . .8
HARD-CASTER  . . . . . .22
HPL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22
HSL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22
HSL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22
I/S  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
LSL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22
MLS  . . . . . . . . . . . . .22
MPL  . . . . . . . . . . . . .22
MSL  . . . . . . . . . . . . .22
N250T . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
N500T . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
PODS . . .7, 8, 10-13, 20-22
S5000  . . . . . . . .9, 11,12
SOFT-CASTER  . . . . . .22
SS3000  . . . . . . . . . . . .7
TABLEC  . . . . . . . . . . .14
TABLECRN . . . . . . . . .14
VCLAMP  . . . . . . . . . .14
VDOLLY  . . . . . . . . . . .14
VARM  . . . . . . . . . . . .14
VDOLLY  . . . . . . . . . . .14
VISIT  . . . . . . . . . . . . .14
VISIT2  . . . . . . . . . . . .14
VISIT3  . . . . . . . . . . . .14
VISIT8  . . . . . . . . . . . .14
VISITP  . . . . . . . . . . . .14
VISITP2  . . . . . . . . . . .14
VISITP3  . . . . . . . . . . .14
VISITP8  . . . . . . . . . . .14
VISITTABLE  . . . . . . . .14
VISITW  . . . . . . . . . . .14
VISITW2  . . . . . . . . . .14
VISITW3  . . . . . . . . . .14
VISITW8  . . . . . . . . . .14
VLINK  . . . . . . . . . . . .14
VTABLEP  . . . . . . . . . .14
VTABLEC  . . . . . . . . . .14
VWIRE . . . . . . . . . . . .14

Model #  Pg. Model #  Pg. Model #  Pg. Model #  Pg. Model #  Pg.



an LDI company


	INDEX
	EXECUTIVE SEATING Pages 4-6
	MULTI FUNCTION Pages7-9
	TASK SEATING Pages 10-13
	STACK CHAIRS & BEAMERS Pages 14-17
	INDUSTRIAL SEATING Pages 18-23



